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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated for healthcare to Kerala for various schemes/ projects during the last three years and current year;

(b) whether these funds have been used for some other purposes by the State Government; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) The details of the funds allocated to the State of Kerala under National Rural Health Mission for the Financial Years 2006-07 to 2009-10 are given below:

2006-07  Rs.177.21 crore

2007-08  Rs. 218.57 crore

2008-09  Rs. 235.11 crore

2009-10  Rs. 281.85 crore

(b) & (c) As of now, this Ministry has not received any information whether funds have been used for some other purposes by the State
Government.
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